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Bc completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mnm of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
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MAME OF WIFEOR HUSBAND:_Min®. = .
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - JAP&Da.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN-Rom® . . . o

AGEOFCHILDREN:. .. . None . .. ...

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
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| 4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
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MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY/IN POSSESSION OF
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: LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:
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; 1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
| every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Kabilities direct
- and indirect. »

Dated this.. TR dayof ___ May,.
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'OR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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M Eﬂl%m
' _ ame Block Letters)

Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Bational
(Cheok)

Name of Wife_(DOMAI) Mine - In Japen
Name of Husband

TSNS of ““h“‘..._..ﬂn.i_.______._ Neame of Father__Dec'd
\-m o‘r Children under 16 _

ﬁ.dufutld by - | Pat Hodgson Registered with Custodian oo
, é8 or

| M8itiomal Information ~Lisherman. OQwner of gasbost







| & declaration to the Custodian om May 7, 1942.
declared was a gas boat.

sun of §193.50.

of Yoshitaro HARAGUCHI in settlement authorised by
TAMASHITA. The sum of $165.00 is standing to the credit of

Tet sunosuke YAMASHITA in Custodian AScount at this date.

This file reveals mo other property of amy kind.
This summary is certified to be

in accordance with information
on file.

,,A_—-l//,i}’ e A S
April 24, 1946.




'SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

_'lhxdh 30, 1944
E umaxu, Tetsunosuke Reg. No. 08703 File: 8017

JFVDC 888

... 29':6'8':3'(1926) Fairbanks 6 HP (1927)

"Nana®
. Nanpaimo 592

$500.00

This boat was damaged while in custody and was?

declared & constmuctive total loss. The boat

was sold Was is" to the B, C. Wharf and Machine

Co.Ltd. for the sum of $62.00. From this was

deducted $6.50 to covédr the JFYDC charges,and

the balance remitted to the Receliver General.

The total loss claim was made up as follows:

Compensation: $400.00
JEVDC Charges £.50
Claim 393.50

':ﬁitttnia dne Omier:

't“flid to-” .

;ﬁhﬂttian of Boat at 8&1&. New Westainster

| j Aanlnat Canadian Govt.:

Total Luss ClAim #4,78: Tetsunosuke YAMASHITA - $393.50

’ erditod t5 account of Tetsunosuke YAMASHITA with Custodian.

h
.3

‘: _ ﬂMMtd.ml Informetion: emtxx kRt

o Al ak 1 ,,;,,,.;,,mg‘.




711 Stock Erchange Bldg.,
475 Howe 3treet,
Vancouver, B.C.

October 15th, 1946,

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Reyal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM $ 3%
Dear S8ir:

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions t00 : place:

Cash turned in = = - = -« - - =-%165,00
Draft Issued - -

It will be seen that this Japanese is
indebted to the Department on account of revctristion in
the amount of $35,00 . Therefore should you receive
further funds on this sccount such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applied first to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, 1f there is any surnlus such
surrlius will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanese in aquestion,

QOBURN,
ervising Treasury Officer,




S ot s K e e I i v g o s o e

T A A B ool i ol - o 5 s o




DEPOSIT FORM

i feg. W {7203 vene: YA/ H
e (pleés n

_Pollars Cents

B st (AR

¥

Amount !

-

sbssaseveshrnawss

Total Billse
Silver
Copper

Total Cheques

Total Chequee Total Amount

—__—__WM g A8

imTeller's Initials

ﬂarowith.moniea ags shown above.

I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus $ /6{ -
nov on deposit with the Custodian. Yee No

I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee
Yes

Date: _ MAY 151%46_ _ 1946
OR










36 Gilead Avanue
Iemon Creek, B, C,
May 14, 1946

 Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building

~Gentlemens

o Though I am in receipt of your letter saying that you
_already sent $35.00 to settle my debt to Mr, Yoshitaro HARAGUCHI,
“of New Denver, B, €., I learned Mr, Haraguchi has not yet re-
esived the same,

o You know the first deportation boat, which I am taking, ‘

leaves Vancouver on 31lst of this month, All the necessary pre-

“parations, such as inspection of baggage, exchange of currency,
8to.; will be done during 15, 16, 17th of this month., Before

I Jeave Canada, I want to know definitely and wish to obtain a

letter or a receipt from Mr, Harsguchi,

T111 this date, you have not yet sent this sum to Mr.
jaraguchi, 1 sm very anxious to have this debt settled, Yom
hold money in my oredit, Why is the delay? Probably this is
%he last letter I can write to you. Please look after this
‘matier right away, and let me sail off Canada in peace,

Iours very truly,

TetSunos ‘
Reg,. Ho, 0870




36 Gilead Avenue
Jemon Creek, B, C.
Hay 22, 1946

“l(r,. ¥. mm
Protection nment,
Offioce of the Custodian,
Yancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:
Thank ycu Tor your letter of May 17th ntating that

mmﬂ placed $35,00 which I owed to Mr, Yoshitaro
m, t0 his oredit.

mu Wnt might have been all right if Mr,
3 \guchi was not in need of cash, You might say,
%Well, he is in Sanitoriwm snd he does not need

money. -He is taken gare of.* But there are things
- and some medicine he wish to getwhich are not sup-
: ;mca there,

He ssked me for this nonoy several times now, I
want you to send him cash not credit. If you place
the credit of §$35,00 to his account, my paying him
does not benefit him at all, He is i1l and he needs

mo

mm rlﬁomider this and send him a cheque for
'MQWQ

Yours very truly,

Tetsunosuke
Reg. Mo, 08703
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& Comstructive Total Locs and & elaim e
% of this aladan, in the oum of £393.50,
Wiy and hes beon plosed %o the eredil of

unier our prec
<o thes available over

poliay of cone
long a period

mmwsmmms.mm;mmmm.
a8

§ Fagular acpthly readittances within
| long a8 funds ob hend peruit, and if you will
anownt What would seet your needs we vi'l ses that

“sum s resitted regularly wnitdl the bul:nce standing ot your eredtt is

After making the M remittance, the bul:nce carried tM
$293.50, .

Yowrs truly,

H‘I G. m’
Malcistration Derartoent,
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CHRISTINA LAKE, 8.C. "t ored /?xi‘frfu.ém
Cascade, B.C.,

April 16th, 1943,

Office of the Custedian,
Fishing Vessels Department,
Royal Bapk of Canada,
Vancouver, B.C.

Sirs:~-
Attention Miss F. Matheson.
Re; Your Pile No. "G - 95%
Re: Vessel "T.Y." V-053P.

With reference to your favoer of
February 19th addressed to Mr. Tetsunosuke
Yamashita, Registration No. 08703, Slocan, B.C.,
regarding the total loss claim now credited to
his account in your O0ffice, Mr. Yamashita seems
to have misunderstood your letter and wrote to
me under date of March 16th that:

"While he 4id sign and forwarded
to your Office a document pertaining the vessel
in middle of January, 2ll he received was a
letter dated February 19th. He has been sick
Since middle of October last year and that what
me savings he had were already spent on
medicine, therefore, he is waiting anxiously for
the remittance from your Office."

In view of the circumstances, I
beg you to take necessary steps s0 that the money
be sent him at once.

Thanking you, I am,

Yours faithfully,

8
Reg. No. 00232.

oo: Mr. Tetsunosuke Yamashita,
36 Gilead, lLemon Creek,
Slocan, B.C.




